2016 002176

۲ ۲

2016 JAN 14 AM 9:25

STATE OF INCHAMA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Deleges of Mastrona
Release of Mortgage BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC. #:001215266 "Orr" Lake, Indiana MIN #: 100025500006770018 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, holder of a certain Mortgage to secure the amount of \$109,305.00 whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage.
Original Mortgagor: ERIC LORR, AN ADULT Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS Dated: 06/10/2010 Recorded: 06/24/2010 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 2010 036027, In the offices of the County Recorder of Lake County, in the State of Indiana
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a physical address at 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 and a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINP, MI 48501-2026 Property Address: 7604 JEFFERSON AVE, HAMMOND, IN 46324
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has, by the officer duly authorized, executed this document.
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME HOANS SERVICING, L.P. FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P. BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ON 12 24 15
By: ROBERT G. HALL, Vice-President
COUNTY OF Miami-Dade The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and sworn to and subscribed before me this 12/24/15 by ROBERT G. HALL, Vice-President, on behalf of the corporation
PERSONALLY KNOWN OR PRODUCED INDENTIFICATION TYPE OF IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED
WITNESS my hand and official seal, JANER DIAZ
Notary Expires: 02/02/2018 #FF 080595 (This area for notarial seal)
This instrument was prepared by: Meredith Mieres, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC. 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., 5TH FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document. unless required by law. Meredith Mieres.
When Recorded Return To: ANA PEREZ, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC. 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD. SUITE 500, CORAL GABLES, FL
*LT*LXTBAYV*12/22/2015 03:23:06 PM* BAYV01BAYV0000000000000000489565* INLAKE* 001215266 INSTATE_MORT_REL NPIF **MMBAYV*

\$12.00 M-2 #66261